

SC no. 339/18
FIR no. 40/18
PS: Spl. Cell
State Vs. Arshid-Ul-Haq & Amobi Lawerence.

15.10.2018

Present:- Sh. S. K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Arshid-Ul-Haq in JC represented by
Sh. Nitin Joshi, Advocate.

Accused Amobi Lawerence in JC.

Accused Amobi Lawerence submits that he is not having any legal aid and the counsel be provided by the court to him.

Sh. Nitin Joshi has agreed to act as Amicus Curie for accused Amobi Lawerence.

Sh. Nitin Joshi is appointed as Amicus Curie for accused Amobi Lawerence.

Copy of charge-sheet supplied to both accused persons.

IO submits that he is sending the samples of the substances recovered from the accused persons for fresh analysis to some laboratory other than in FSL, Rohini.

At request, matter be put up on **03.12.2018**. IO is directed to expedite the pending investigation, if any.

(Ajay Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge -04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi/15.10.2018