

SC No. 339/18

State Vs. Arshid UI Haq & Anr.

FIR No. 40/18

PS: Special Cell

25.09.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

Accused Amobi Lawrence is present on bail with Sh. Gaurav Chandhok, Advocate.

Accused Arshid UI Haq is absent.

Sh. Shivam Rawat, Advocate is present on his behalf.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Arshid UI Haq.

In view of the grounds explained in the application, in the interest of justice, the application is allowed and the personal presence of accused Arshid UI Haq is exempted for today only through counsel.

Supplementary charge sheet filed, which is taken on record.  
Copy of the same supplied to the accused.

As prayed, be put up for arguments/consideration of charge on 20.11.2019.

SI Rohit (First IO) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

**(Anil Antil)**

Addl. Sessions Judge-04,  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
New Delhi/25.09.2019