

SC No. 339/2018

State Vs. Arshid UI Haq & Ors.

FIR No. 40/18

PS: Special Cell

17.10.2020

Matter taken up through Video Conferencing from the residence.

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Additional PP for the State (through V/C).

Sh. Nitin Joshi, Advocate for accused Arshid UI Haq (through V/C).

None for accused Amobi Lawrence.

Since none has joined/logged in the official site/URL of the court on behalf of accused Amobi Lawrence to assist the court, let fresh E notice be issued to him as well as to his counsel for the next date of hearing with directions to appear before the court on the next date of hearing, preferably through V/C or physically in case the regular work of the court is resumed.

Be put up for arguments/consideration of charge on 21.01.2021.

(Anil Antil)

ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND

17.10.2020