

IN THE COURT OF SHRI ANIL ANTIL; ASJ 04, PHC, NEW DELHI

SC No. 339/18

State Vs. Arshid Ul Haq & Ors.

FIR No. 40/18

PS: Special Cell

16.12.2021

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

Accused Arshid Ul Haq on bail is present along with Sh. Nitin Joshi, Advocate.

Accused Amobi Lawrence is absent.

Bailable Warrants issued against him, on his non-appearance on previous dates, also remains un-executed with the report that "he does not reside at the said address and his present whereabouts are not known".

In view thereof, let NBWs be issued against accused Amobi Lawrence as well as notice to his counsel for the next date of hearing.

Be put up for the purpose already fixed on 25.03.2022.

(Anil Antil)

ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND

16.12.2021