

IN THE COURT OF SHRI ANIL ANTIL; ASJ 04, PHC, NEW DELHI

SC No. 339/2018
FIR no. 40/2018
PS Special Cell
u/s 21/23/28 NDPS Act
State Vs. Arshid Ul Haq & Anrs.

07.02.2022

Matter taken up through **Video Conferencing** pursuant to the Notification / Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 recently issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in view of the sudden spurt and spike in Covid 19 cases, whereby it was directed that all the matters be taken up through VC till 11.02.2022. Accordingly, matter is taken up through VC.

Present : None for the applicant/accused **Arshid Ul Haq**.

Sh. S.K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State through V/C.

Report received from IO.

In view of the report of IO, Jamatalashi articles except notice u/s 50 of the NDPS Act be released in favour of the accused against proper receipt.

Application stands disposed off.

Copy of order be provided to the concerned parties.

Order be up loaded on the official website.

It is certified that proceedings conducted through VC on CISCO WEBEX meeting, the quality of audio and video was clear and uninterrupted to the satisfaction of the participants.

(Anil Antil)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04,

New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/**07.02.2022**