

IN THE COURT OF SHRI ANIL ANTIL; ASJ 04, PHC, NEW DELHI

SC No. 339/18

State Vs. Arshid Ul Haq & Anr.

FIR No. 40/18

PS: Special Cell

25.03.2022

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

Accused Arshid Ul Haq on bail is present along with Sh.
Nitin Joshi, Advocate.

NBWs issued against accused Amobi Lawrence received back with the report "left the premises and/or whereabouts are not known".

Accordingly, proceedings under Section 82 Cr. PC be initiated against accused Amobi Lawrence. IO is directed to take steps at the earliest in terms of the orders passed today.

Re-notify for further consideration on 01.06.2022.

Copy of the order be uploaded on the official website of the court.

In addition, dasti be also given as prayed.

(Anil Antil)

ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND

25.03.2022