

FIR No. 40/18
PS Special Cell
State Vs Arshid Ul Haq & anr.
SC No. 339/18

01.06.2022

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Accused Arshid Ul Haq on bail not present.

Accused Amobi Lawrence is absconding.

Sh. Nitin Joshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Arshid Ul Haq.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Arshid Ul Haq. Same stands allowed for today only.

Process server who executed the process u/s 82 Cr.PC against accused Amobi Lawrence is not present. He be called for next date for recording his statement.

List this case on 08.07.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.06.2022