

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 339/2018

FIR No. 40/2018

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Arshid Ul Haq & Anr.

28.09.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Arshid Ul Haq on bail but absent.

Accused Amobi Laurence is PO.

Sh Nitin Joshi, Ld counsel for accused Arshid Ul Haq.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Arshid Ul Haq on the grounds mentioned in the application. In view of the submissions made, personal appearance of accused Arshid Ul Haq is exempted for today only.

Ld counsel for accused submits that he conceded to the charge.

List for framing of charge on 11.11.2022.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.09.2022