

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 339/18

FIR No. 40/18

PS Spl. Cell.

State Vs. Arhid-UI-Haq.

11.11.2022

Present: Mr. S. K. Kain, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Keshav Kant Sharm Ld. Proxy Counsel for
accused.

Accused Arhid-UI-Haq absent.

Accused Amobi Laurence is PO.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Arhid-UI-Haq . Application perused. Submissions heard and allowed for today only with direction to appear on next date positively.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy counsel to argue the matter on charge submitting that main counsel is not available.

List for arguments on charge on **11.01.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.11.2022