

1/2
IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 339/18

FIR No. 40/18

PS Spl. Cell

State Vs. Arshid Ul Haq and Ors.

15.03.2023

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Arshid Ul Haq absent despite repeated calls

Accused Amobi Laurence is PO.

PW ASI Mahesh and ACP Kailash Bisht in person.

Summons issued against ASI Hashwardhan received back with the report that witness has expired. Death certificate of ASI Harshwardhan be taken on record and Mark A. ASI Harshwardhan is dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses.

Issue NBW against accused and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC.

List for appearance of accused on **25.04.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.03.2023

At this stage

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Nitin Joshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Arshid.

Accused Arshid absent.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused submitting that accused is not well. Application perused. Submissions heard and allowed for today only with direction to appear on next date positively.

NBW of accused Arshid stayed till NDOH subject to filing of medical documents. Issue summons as per last ordersheet.

List on further proceedings/PE on **26.05.2023**
(earlier date stands cancelled).

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.03.2023