

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 339/2018

STATE Vs. ARSHID HAQ AND OTHER

FIR No. 40 /2018

PS SPECIAL CELL

26.05.2023

One of regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute has been provided.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Arshid Ul Haq (on bail) with Ld. counsel

Mr. Nitin Joshi.

Accused Amobi Laurence is PO.

PW ASI Mahesh in person.

PW1 ASI Mahesh examined, cross examined and
discharge.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 1, 5 for
next date.

List for PE on **15.09.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.05.2023**