

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 339/2018

State Vs. Arshid-Ul-Haq & Anr.

FIR No. 40/2018

PS Spl Cell

06.12.2023

**This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is
to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.**

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Amobi Lawrence is PO.

Accused Arshid-Ul-Haq on bail.

Sh Nitin Joshi, Ld counsel for accused Arshid-Ul-Haq.

PW2 ACP Kailash Singh Bisht is present, examined,
cross examined and discharged.

List for remaining PE on **28.02.2024**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.12.2023**