

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 339/2018

State Vs. Arshid-Ul-Haq & Anr.

FIR No. 40/2018

PS Spl Cell

28.02.2024

This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Amobi Lawrence is PO.

Accused Arshid-Ul-Haq on bail but absent.

No PW is present.

Despite repeated calls, accused Arshid-Ul-Haq has not appeared. Issue NBWs against accused and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC for the next date of hearing.

List for appearance of accused/PE on 27.05.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.02.2024**

At this stage, Sh K K Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Arshid-Ul-Haq has appeared and filed an application for cancellation of NBWs issued against accused. Submissions heard.

In view of the submissions, NBWs issued against accused Arshid-Ul-Haq has been stayed till NDOH.

List for appearance of accused/PE on 29.05.2024 (date given on request of Ld defence counsel). Earlier date i.e. 27.05.2024 stands cancelled.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.02.2024**