

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 339/2018

State Vs. Arshid-Ul-Haq & Anr.

FIR No. 40/2018

PS Spl Cell

11.12.2024

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Undersigned is looking after the work of 02 link courts.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Amobi Lawrence is PO.

Accused Arshid-Ul-Haq on bail.

Sh Nitin Joshi, Ld counsel for accused Arshid-Ul-Haq.

No PW is present.

Ld counsel for accused submits that he will deposit the earlier cost of Rs 1000/- and receipt of the same will be filed during the course of the day.

Issue summons to witnesses as per last order sheet for NDOH.

List for PE on 26.03.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.12.2024**

At this stage, PW HC Parvesh Rathi has appeared and he has been apprised of NDOH.

List for PE on 26.03.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.12.2024**