

SC 339/2018
STATE Vs. ARSHID HAQ AND OTHER
FIR No. 40/2018
PS SPECIAL CELL

03.06.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Nithin Joshi, Ld. counsel for accused Arshid Haq
is present through VC.

Accused Arshid Haq present on bail.

Accused Amobi is absconding.

PW SI Parvesh Rathi and HC Khem Singh are
present but discharged unexamined as the Court is functioning
only with one stenographer and evidence is to be recorded in two
time bound trial case.

Summons be issued to PW SI Parvesh Rathi and HC
Khem Singh for the NDOH. Entire case property be also
summoned for the NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **27.11.2026**.

*(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound
trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme
Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)*

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
03.06.2026/r